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Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

 

BA. / BCom. / BSc. - First Affiliation and Continuation    

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST  

YEAR 
SECOND 

YEAR 
THIRD  
YEAR AFFI.FEE. TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     20,000 20,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   3,500 + 11,500 15,000 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 3,500 + 3,500 + 11,500 18,500 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   10,400 

 

BA. / BCom. / BSc. - Additional Division     

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR 
FIRST 
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR 

AFFI.FEE. TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     2300  2,300  
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   1,200+2,300 3,500  
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 1,200+1,200+2,300 4,700  
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   3,500  

 

BA. - Special Subjects      

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR 

AFFILIATION  
FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year           
2 IInd Year   S.Y.(N.)   2,300.00 2,300.00 
3 IIIrd Year   S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 1,200 + 2,300 3,500.00 
4 IVth Year+ onwards   S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   2,300.00 

 

Indication :    N-New            C-Continuation              NG- Natural Growth  
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BA. / BSc. - General Subjects     

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     2,300 2,300 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   1,200 + 1,200 2,400 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 1,200 + 1,200 + 1,200 3,600 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   3,500 

 

BSc. - Special Subjects      

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year           
2 IInd Year           
3 IIIrd Year     T.Y.(N.) 2,300 2,300 
4 IVth Year+ onwards     T.Y.(C.)   2,300 

 

 BFA - First Affiliation and Continuation (Per Specialization)   

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

PRE  
YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE 

TOTAL  
FEE 

1 Ist Year P.Y.(N.)       20,000/- 20,000 
2 IInd Year P.Y.(C.) F.Y.(N.G.)      3,500 + 11,500 15,000 
3 IIIrd Year P.Y.(C.) F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)  3,500 + 3,500 + 11,500 18,500 
4 IVth Year P.Y.(C.) F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 3,500 + 3,500 + 3,500 + 11,500 22,000 
5 Vth Year+ onwards P.Y.(C.) F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   17,300 
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 BFA - Additional Division (Per Specialization)  

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

PRE  
YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL  FEE 

1 Ist Year P.Y.(N.)       20,000 20,000 
2 IInd Year P.Y.(C.) F.Y.(N.G.)      1,200 +2,300 3,500 
3 IIIrd Year P.Y.(C.) F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)  1,200 + 1,200 +2,300 4,700 
4 IVth Year P.Y.(C.) F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 1,200 + 1,200 + 1,200 +2,300 5,900 
5 Vth Year+ onwards P.Y.(C.) F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   3,500 

 

MFA - First Affiliation and Continuation (Per Specialization)  

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST  YEAR SECOND  YEAR AFFILIATION  FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   20,000 20,000 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 2,300 + 5,800 8,100 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st (C.) II nd (C.)   4,600 

 

MFA - Additional Division   

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR 
FIRST  YEAR SECOND  YEAR AFFILIATION  FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   5,800 5,800 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 1,200 + 5,800 7,000 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st (C.) II nd (C.)   2,300 

 
B.LIB SCI. / BA (Mass Comm.) - First Affiliation and Continuation 
SR. 
NO. CLASS NEW AFFILIATION ADDITIONAL DIVISION / 

INCREASE INTAKE CONTINUATION  

1 B.LIB.SCI. 20,000 2,300 17,300 
2 B.A.(Mass Comm.) 20,000 2,300 17,300 
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MA. / MSc. / MCom. / Mass Comm. (Per Subject) – First Affiliation and Continuation 

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST  YEAR SECOND  YEAR AFFILIATION  FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   20,000 20,000 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 2,300 + 5,800 8,100 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st (C.) II nd (C.)   4,600 

 

MA. / MSc. / MCom. / Mass Comm. - Additional Division   

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST  YEAR SECOND  YEAR AFFILIATION  FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   5,800 5,800 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 1,200 + 5,800 7,000 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st (C.) II nd (C.)   2,300 

 

BSW - First Affiliation & Continuation      

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     60000 60000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   5,800 + 11,500 17,300 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 + 11,500 23,100 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   17,300 

 

BSW - Additional Division  
    

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST  

YEAR 
SECOND  

YEAR 
THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     5,800 5,800 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   2,900 + 5,800 8,700 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 2,900 + 2,900 + 5,800 11,600 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   8,700 
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MSW - First Affiliation and Continuation    

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   60000 60000 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 8,700 + 17,300 26,000 
3 IIIrd Year & onwards I st (C.) II nd (C.)   23,000 

 

MSW - Additional Division    

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   11,500 11,500 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 5,800 + 11,500 17,300 
3 IIIrd Year & onwards I st (C.) II nd (C.)   11,500 

 

M Lib - First Affiliation and Continuation    

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL  FEE 

1 Ist Year I st Year (N.)   20000 20000 
2 IInd Year I st Year (C.) II Year (N.G.) 5,800 + 11,500 17,300 
3 IIIrd Year & onwards I st Year (C.) II Year (C.)   5,800 

 

M Lib - Additional Division    

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st Year (N.)   5,800 5,800 
2 IInd Year I st Year (C.) II Year (N.G.) 5,800 + 5800 11,600 
3 IIIrd Year & onwards I st Year (C.) II Year (C.)   5,800 
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BBM / BBA (BBS/BBA (E.COM)) - First Affiliation and Continuation    

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     60000 60000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   5,800 +17300 23,100 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 +17300 28,900 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   23,000 

 

BBM / BBA - Additional Division     

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR 

AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     9,200 9,200 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   2,300 + 9200 11,500 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 2,300 + 2,300 + 9200 13,800 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   11,500 

 

BCA / B.Sc. Fashion Designing / Home Science / Hotel & Hospitality Management - First Affiliation & Continuation 
SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     60000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   8,700 + 23,000 31,700 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 8,700 + 8,700 + 23,000 40,400 
4 IVth Year+ F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   34,500 
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BCA /B.Sc. FASHION DESIGINING / HOME SCIENCE / HOTEL & HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT - Additional Division 
SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     11,500 11,500 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   5,800 + 11,500 17,300 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 + 11,500 23,100 
4 IVth Year+ F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   17,300 

 

M.C.A. / M.C.A. [Dual Degree Course] / M.C.A.- [Part time] - First Affiliation and Continuation  
SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST  

YEAR 
SECOND  

YEAR 
THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   17,300 + 46,000 63,300 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 17,300 + 17,300 + 46,000 80,600 
4 IVth Year+ F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   57,500 

 

MCA / MCA [Dual Degree Course] / MCA (Part time) - Additional Division   
SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST  

YEAR 
SECOND  

YEAR 
THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     11,500 11,500 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   11,500 + 11,500 23,000 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 11,500 + 11,500 + 11,500 34,500 
4 IVth Year+ F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   34500 

 

MCA (Direct Second Year) – First Affiliation and Continuation   

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST  

YEAR 
SECOND  

YEAR 
THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Direct IInd Year --- S.Y.(N.) --- 60,000 60,000 
2 IIIrd Year --- S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 63,300 + 17,300 80,600 
3 IVth Year+ --- S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   57,500 
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MCA (Direct Second Year) - Additional Division     

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Direct IInd Year --- S.Y.(N.) --- 23,000 23,000 
2 IIIrd Year --- S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 23,000 + 11500 34500 
3 IVth Year+ --- S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   34500 

 

M.C.A. (Integrated Course) - First Affiliation and Continuation    

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND 

YEAR 
THIRD 
YEAR FOURTH YEAR FIFTH  

YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL  
FEE 

1 Ist Year F.E.(N.)         60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(N.G.)       17,300 + 46,000 63,300 
3 IIIrd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(N.G.)     17,300 + 17,300 + 46,000 80,600 

4 IVth Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) FOURTH YEAR 
(N.G.)   17,300 + 17,300 + 17,300 + 

46,000 97,900 

5 Vth Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) 
FOURTH YEAR 
(C.) 

FIFTH YEAR 
(N.G.) 

17,300 + 17,300 + 17,300 + 
17,300 + 46,000 1,15,200 

6 VIth Year+ 
onwards 

F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) FOURTH YEAR 
(C.) 

FIFTH YEAR 
(C.) 

  92,000 

 

MBA - First Affiliation and Continuation    

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 23,000 + 69000 92,000 
3 IIIrd Year+ I st (C.) II nd (C.)   46,000 
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MBA - Additional Division    

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   23,000 23,000 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 11,500 + 23,000 34,500 
3 IIIrd Year+ I st (C.) II nd (C.)   34,500 

 

M.B.M. (M.C.M.) / M.A.M [Dual Degree Course] - First Affiliation and Continuation  
SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 11,500 + 23,000 34,500 
3 IIIrd Year+ I st (C.) II nd (C.)   28,800 

 

M.B.M.(M.C.M.) / M.A.M [Dual Degree Course] - Additional Division 
SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   5,800 5,800 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 11,600 
3 IIIrd Year+ I st (C.) II nd (C.)   11,500 

 

M.B.M. (M.P.M) - First Affiliation and Continuation   

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   60,000 60,600 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 5,800 + 17,300 23,100 
3 IIIrd Year+ I st (C.) II nd (C.)   23,000 
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M.B.M. (M.P.M) - Additional Division  

  

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st YEAR.(N.)   5,800 5,800 
2 IInd Year I st (C.) II nd (N.G.) 5,800 +5,800 11,600 
3 IIIrd Year+ I st (C.) II nd (C.)   11,500 

 

M.B.M. (M.M.S.) - First Affiliation and Continuation    

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   5,800 + 17,300 23,100 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 +17300 28,900 
4 IVth Year+ F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   23,000 

 
 
M.B.M. (M.M.S) - Additional Division 

   

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     5,800 5,800 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   5,800 + 5,800 11,600 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 17,400 
4 IVth Year+ F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   11,500 
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M.B.A. (Integrated Course) - First Affiliation and Continuation    

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND 
YEAR 

THIRD 
YEAR 

FOURTH YEAR FIFTH  
YEAR 

AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL  
FEE 

1 Ist Year F.E.(N.)         60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(N.G.)       11,500 + 23,000 34,500 
3 IIIrd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(N.G.)     11,500 + 11,500 + 23,000 46,000 

4 IVth Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) FOURTH YEAR 
(N.G.) 

  11,500 + 11,500 + 11,500 + 
23,000 

57,500 

5 Vth Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) FOURTH YEAR 
(C.) 

FIFTH YEAR 
(N.G.) 

11,500 + 11,500 + 11,500 + 
11,500 + 23,000 

69,000 

6 VIth Year+ 
onwards 

F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) FOURTH YEAR 
(C.) 

FIFTH YEAR 
(C.) 

  63,300 

 

B.ED. / B.P.ED. / M.ED. (GEN) - First Affiliation and Continuation  

SR. 
NO. 

CLASS NEW AFFILIATION ADDITIONAL DIVISION / INCREASE 
INTAKE 

CONTINUATION 

1 B.ED. 60,000 28,800 57,500 
2 B.P.ED. 60,000 11,500 17,300 
3 M.ED.(GEN) 60,000 28,800 34,500 

 

M.P.ED. - First Affiliation and Continuation    

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st Year (N.)   60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year I st Year (C.) II Year (N.G.) 11,500 + 28,800 40,300 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st Year (C.) II Year (C.)   23,000 
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M. P. Ed. - Additional Division    

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st Year (N.)   5,800 5,800 
2 IInd Year I st Year (C.) II Year (N.G.) 5,800+5,800 11,600 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st Year (C.) II Year (C.)   11,500 

 
 
BPE - First Affiliation and Continuation  

   

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   11,500 + 28,800 40,300 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 11,500 + 11,500 + 28,800 51,800 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   34,500 

 
 
B.P.E - Additional Division  

    

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     11,500 11,500 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   11,500 + 11,500 23,000 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 11,500 + 11,500 + 11,500 34,500 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   23,000 
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ENGINEERING U.G. COURSE [PER BRANCH] - First Affiliation and Continuation    

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND EAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH EAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.E.(N.)       60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(N.G.)     11,500 + 23,000 34,500 
3 IIIrd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(N.G.)   11,500 + 11,500 + 23,000 46,000 

4 IVth Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) B.E.(N.G.) 11,500 + 11,500 + 11,500 + 23,000 57,500 
5 Vth Year+ onwards F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) B.E.(C.)   46,000 

 

ENGINEERING U.G. COURSE - ADDITIONAL DIVISION / INCREASE IN INTAKE [PER BRANCH]  

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND EAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH EAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.E.(N.)       28,800 28,800 
2 IInd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(N.G.)     5,800 + 17,300 23,100 
3 IIIrd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(N.G.)   5,800 + 5,800 + 17,300 28,900 
4 IVth Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) B.E.(N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 + 17,300 34,700 
5 Vth Year+ onwards F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) B.E.(C.)   23,000 

 

B.ARCH. - First Affiliation and Continuation     

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST 

YEAR 
SECOND 

YEAR 
THIRD 
YEAR FOURTH YEAR FIFTH  

YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL  
FEE 

1 Ist Year F.E.(N.)         60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(N.G.)       5,800 + 11,500 17,300 
3 IIIrd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(N.G.)     5,800 + 5,800 + 11,500 23,100 

4 IVth Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) Fourth Year (N.G.)   
5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 + 

11,500 28,900 

5 Vth Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) Fourth Year (C.) Fifth Year (N.G.) 
5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 + 

5,800 + 11,500 34,700 

6 VIth Year+ onwards F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) Fourth Year (C.) Fifth Year (C.)   23,000 
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B.ARCH. - Additional Division      

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND 
YEAR 

THIRD 
YEAR 

FOURTH 
YEAR 

FIFTH  
YEAR 

AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL  
FEE 

1 Ist Year F.E.(N.)         11,500 11,500 
2 IInd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(N.G.)       2,900 +  5,800 8700 
3 IIIrd Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(N.G.)     2900 + 2,900 +  5,800 11,600 

4 IVth Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) 
Fourth Year 
(N.G.)   2,900 + 2900 + 2,900 +  5,800 14,500 

5 Vth Year F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) Fourth Year 
(C.) 

Fifth Year 
(N.G.) 

2,900 + 2,900 + 2900 + 2,900 + 
5,800 

17,400 

6 VIth Year+ 
onwards F.E.(C.) S.E.(C.) T.E.(C.) Fourth Year 

(C.) 
Fifth Year 
(C.)   11,500 

 

M.E. / M.TECH. [PER SPECILIZATION] – First Affiliation and Continuation  

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st Year (N.)   60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year I st Year (C.) II Year (N.G.) 17,300 + 28,800 46,100 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st Year (C.) II Year (C.)   34,500 

 
M.E. /M.TECH. - ADDITIONAL DIVISION / INCREASE IN INTAKE 

 

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st Year (N.)   57,500 57,500 
2 IInd Year I st Year (C.) II Year (N.G.) 17,300 + 28,800 46,100 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st Year (C.) II Year (C.)   34,500 
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M.ARCH. [PER SPECILIZATION] - First Affiliation and Continuation  

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st Year (N.)   60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year I st Year (C.) II Year (N.G.) 5,800 + 28,800 34,600 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st Year (C.) II Year (C.)   28,800 

 

M.ARCH. - ADDITIONAL DIVISION / INCREASE IN INTAKE   

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st Year (N.)   28,800 28,800 
2 IInd Year I st Year (C.) II Year (N.G.) 5,800 + 28,800 34,600 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st Year (C.) II Year (C.)   28,800 

 

B. PHARMACY - First Affiliation and Continuation      

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND 
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR 

FOURTH 
YEAR 

AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE  

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)       60,000 60,000  

2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)     17,300 + 17,300 34,600  

3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.)   17,300 + 17,300 + 17,300 51,900  

4 IVth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth Year 
(N.G.) 17,300 + 17,300 + 17,300 + 17,300 69,200  

5 Vth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth Year 
(C.)   57,500  
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B. PHARMCY - ADDITIONAL DIVISION      

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND EAR THIRD YEAR 

FOURTH 
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE  

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)       28,800 28,800  

2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)     5,800 + 17,300 23,100  

3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.)   5,800 + 5,800 + 17,300 28,900  

4 IVth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth Year 
(N.G.) 

5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 + 17,300 34,700  

5 
Vth Year+ 
onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) 

Fourth Year 
(C.)   23,000  

 

M.PHARMACY (PER SPECIALIZATION) - First Affiliation and Continuation   

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st Year (N.)   60,000 60,000 

2 IInd Year I st Year (C.) II Year (N.G.) 23,000 + 34,500 57500 

3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st Year (C.) II Year (C.)   46000 
 

M.PHARMACY - INCREASE IN INTAKE /ADDITIONAL DIVISION (Per Specialization)  

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year I st Year (N.)   57,500 57,500 
2 IInd Year I st Year (C.) II Year (N.G.) 17,300 + 28,800 46,100 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards I st Year (C.) II Year (C.)   34,500 
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B.TECH (COSMATICS) - First Affiliation and Continuation   

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND 
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR FOURTH YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)       60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)     11,500 + 23,000 34,500 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.)   11,500 + 11,500 + 23,000 46,000 
4 IVth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth Year (N.G.) 11,500 + 11,500 + 11,500 + 23,000 57,500 
5 Vth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth Year (C.)   46,000 

 

B.TECH (COSMATICS) - ADDITIONAL DIVISION / INCREASE IN INTAKE  

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND 
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR FOURTH YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)       28,800 28,800 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)     5800 + 17300 23,100 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.)   5,800 + 5800 + 17300 28,900 
4 IVth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth Year (N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 + 5800 + 17300 34700 
5 Vth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth Year (C.)   23000 

 

B.S.L. (5 YEARS) - First Affiliation and Continuation      

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR 
FIRST 
YEAR 

SECOND 
YEAR 

THIRD 
YEAR 

FOURTH YEAR FIFTH YEAR AFFILIATION FEE 
TOTAL  

FEE 
1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)         60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)       5800 + 28,800 34,600 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.)     5,800 + 5800 + 28,800 40,400 
4 IVth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth Year (N.G.)   5,800 + 5,800 + 5800 + 28,800 46,200 

5 Vth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth Year (C.) Fifth Year (N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 + 5800 + 
28,800 

52,000 

6 VIth Year+ 
onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth Year (C.) Fifth Year (C.)   23000 
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B.S.L. (5 YEARS) - ADDITIONAL DIVISION     

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST 
YEAR 

SECOND 
YEAR 

THIRD 
YEAR 

FOURTH 
YEAR FIFTH YEAR AFFILIATION FEE 

TOTAL  
FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)         5,800 5,800 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)       5,800 + 5,800 11,600 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.)     5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 17,400 

4 IVth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth 
Year (N.G.) 

  5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 23,200 

5 Vth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth 
Year (C.) Fifth Year (N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 + 

5,800 29,000 

6 VIth Year+ 
onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth 

Year (C.) Fifth Year (C.)   17,300 

 

LL.B. (3 YEARS) - First Affiliation     

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   5,800 + 28,800 34,600 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y. (N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 + 28,800 40,400 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y. (C.)   28,800 

 

LL.B. (3 YEARS) - ADDITIONAL DIVISION    

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     5,800 5,800 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   5,800 + 5,800 11,600 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y. (N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 + 5,800 17,400 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y. (C.)   17,300 
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AFTER COMPLETION OF DEVELOPMENT STAGE (PERMANENT AFFILIATION) 
SR. 
NO. COURSE NAME PERMANENT AFFILIATION FEE ANNUAL AFFILIATION FEE 

1 B.A. 17,300 2,300 
2 B.COM. 17,300 2,300 
3 B.SC. 17,300 2,300 

4 B.F.A. (EACH SPECILIZATION) 23,000 2,300 

5 B.LIB.SCI. 23,000 2,300 

6 B.A. (MASS COMMUNICATION) 23,000 2,300 

7 B.S.W. 57,500 11,500 
8 B(e.com), 28,800 5,800 
9 B.B.S. 28,800 5,800 

10 B.C.A. 28,800 5,800 
11 B.B.A. 28,800 5,800 
12 B.ED. 86,300 28,800 
13 B.P.ED. 57,500 11,500 
14 B.P.E. 57,500 11,500 
15 B.S.L. 46,000 11,500 
16 LL.B. 46,000 11,500 
17 B.E. (PER BRANCH) 57,500 23,000 
18 B.ARCH. 57,500 17,300 
19 B.PHARM. 1,72,500 34,500 
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SR. 
NO. COURSE NAME AFFILIATION FEE CONTINUATION FEE ADDITIONAL DIVISION / INCREASE IN INTAKE 

1 D.T.P. 11,500 11,500 11,500 
2 D.P.A. 11,500 11,500 11,500 
3 D.T.L. 11,500 11,500 11,500 
4 D.L.L.& L.W. 11,500 11,500 11,500 
5 D.B.M. 11,500 11,500 11,500 
6 D.C.M. 17,300 17,300 17,300 
7 D.M.M. 11,500 11,500 11,500 
8 D.O.M. 11,500 11,500 11,500 
9 A.D.S.T.M. 17,300 17,300 17,300 

10 D.C.A. 17,300 17,300 17,300 
11 D.C.P. 17,300 17,300 17,300 
12 D.M.& E.I.M. 11,500 11,500 11,500 

13 
RECOGNITION OF 
LABORATORIES/RESEARCH 
CENTRES 

5,800 PER 
SUBJECT/COURSE 

*2,300 PER 
SUBJECT/COURSE 

*2,300 PER 
SUBJECT/COURSE 

14 P.G.D.B.M. 17,300 17,300 17,300 
    *Fees for Three Years 

 

LL.M - First Affiliation and Continuation     

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)   60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.) 11,500 + 34,500 46,000 
3 IIIrd Year & onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.)   23,000 
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LL.M - Additional Division    

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)   5,800 5,800 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 11,600 
3 IIIrd Year & onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.)   11,500 

 

B.Voc Courses BA /B.COM /B.SC – First affiliation and Continuation  

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     20,000 20,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   3,500 + 11,500 15,000 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 3500 + 3500 + 11,500 18,500 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   10,400 

 

B.Voc Engineering (AICTE) – First Affiliation and Continuation   

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   5,800 + 11,500 17,300 

3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 5,800 + 5,800 + 11,500 23,100 

4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   23,000 
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B. Voc Pharmacy – First Affiliation and Continuation     

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR FOURTH YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)       60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)     8700 + 8700 17,400 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.)   8700 + 8700 + 8700 26,100 
4 IVth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) FOURTH  Y. (N.G.) 8700 + 8700 + 8700 + 8700 34,800 
5 Vth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) FOURTH  Y. (C.)   28,800 

 
B. Voc B. Ed – First Affiliation and Continuation 

 

SR. 
NO. 

YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)   60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.) 28800 + 28800 57,600 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.)   28,800 

 

B. Voc L.L.B. - First Affiliation and Continuation    

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)     60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)   2900 + 14400 17,300 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.) 2900 + 2900 + 14400 20,200 
4 IVth Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.)   14,400 

 

  



23 
 
Pharm D – First Affiliation and Continuation      

SR. 
NO. YEAR 

FIRST  
YEAR 

SECOND  
YEAR 

THIRD  
YEAR 

FOURTH 
YEAR 

FIFTH  
YEAR 

SIXTH 
YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)           60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.)         17300 + 17300 34,600 
3 IIIrd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(N.G.)       17300 + 17300 + 17300 51,900 

4 IVth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth 
Year (N.G.) 

    17300 + 17300 + 17300 + 
17300 

69,200 

5 Vth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) 
Fourth 
Year (C.) 

Fifth Year 
(N.G.)   

17300 + 17300 + 17300 + 
17300 + 17300 86,500 

6 VIth Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) 
Fourth 
Year (C.) 

Fifth Year 
(C.) 

Sixth Y. 
 (N.G.) 

17300 + 17300 + 17300 + 
17300 + 17300 + 17300 1,03,800 

7 VIth Year+ 
onwards 

F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) T.Y.(C.) Fourth 
Year (C.) 

Fifth Year 
(C.) 

Sixth Y. 
(C.) 

  92,000 

          

M. Tech (Cosmetics) – First Affiliation and Continuation   

SR. 
NO. YEAR FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR AFFILIATION FEE TOTAL FEE 

1 Ist Year F.Y.(N.)   60,000 60,000 
2 IInd Year F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(N.G.) 17300 + 28800 46,100 
3 IIIrd Year+ onwards F.Y.(C.) S.Y.(C.) 34,500 34,500 

 

1) First  Affiliation  करȣता वरȣल तÈतात नमूद केãयाĤमाण ेसंलÊनता शुãकात Ǒद . 01 जानेवारȣ 2026 पासून वाढ करÖयात आलȣ आहे. 
2) महाͪवɮयालयास अãपसÉंयांक महाͪवɮयालय (Minority College ) दजा[ देणे - संलÊनता शãुक ǽ. 10,000/- 

3) पारंपाǐरक महाͪवɮयालयांचे नावात बदल करणेसाठȤ संलÊनता शãुक - ǽ. 5000/ 

4) åयावसाǓयक अßयासĐमाचे महाͪवɮयालयांचे नावात बदल करणेसाठȤ (शासन माÛयता ĤाÜत झाãयानंतर ) संलÊनता शãुक ǽ. 10,000/- 

5) तसेच दर तीन वषाɍनी संलÊनता शãुकात 5% वाढ करÖयात येईल.  

 


